Verizon New York Inc.

5.4.2 TRANSPARENT LAN SERVICES (Cont’d)

PSC NY No. 5--COMMUNICATIONS

ADVANCED DATA SERVICES

Section 5
2" Revised Page 9.3

Superseding 1* Revised Page 9.3

SECTION 5 — RATES AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

4.2.6 Rates and Charges ** (Cont'd)

(4)

UNI Port with Access — Protected Non-Diverse

EMS - Real Time Access Line, each

Month to Month Plan

100 Mbps.
1000 Mbps.

Three Year Plan

100 Mbps.
1000 Mbps.

Five Year Plan

UNI Port with Access — Protected Diverse

100 Mbps.
1000 Mbps.

Month to Month Plan

100 Mbps.
1000 Mbps.

Three Year Plan

100 Mbps.
1000 Mbps.

Five Year Plan

UNI Port with Access — Protected Private

100 Mbps.
1000 Mbps.

Month to Month Plan

100 Mbps.
1000 Mbps.

Three Year Plan

*%

100 Mbps.
1000 Mbps.
Five Year Plan
100 Mbps.
1000 Mbps.

Non-recurring
Charge

$1,300.00
1,300.00

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

1,300.00
1,300.00

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

1,300.00
1,300.00

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

Monthly Rate

$2,700.00
11,000.00

2,500.00
10,000.00

2,300.00
9,000.00

3,250.00
10,000.00

3,000.00
9,000.00

2,750.00
8,500.00

950.00
2,700.00

850.00
2,500.00

750.00
2,100.00

The rates for this service are subject to the Flexible Pricing regulations set forth in Tariff PSC NY
No.1--COMMUNICATIONS, Section 1, Paragraph A.10.

Issued in compliance with Order of the Public Service Commission dated January 17, 2008 in Cases 06-
C-0897 and 07-C-0610.
See Preface Item 1 for Statement of Company’s Reservation of Objections.

Issued: February 15, 2008

Effective: March 16, 2008

By Bruce P. Beausejour, General Counsel
140 West Street, New York, N.Y. 10007



