Section 5 2nd Revised Page 9.3 Superseding 1st Revised Page 9.3

ADVANCED DATA SERVICES

SECTION 5 - RATES AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.4.2 TRANSPARENT LAN SERVICES (Cont'd)

4.2.6 Rates and Charges ** (Cont'd)

(C)

(N)

(N)

	EMC Deal Time Assess Line and		
4)	EMS - Real Time Access Line, each	N. I. a.	
		Non-recurring	M (11 D (
	LINUS COLLEGE	<u>Charge</u>	Monthly Rate
	UNI Port with Access – Protected Non-Diverse		
	Month to Month Plan		
	100 Mbps.	\$1,300.00	\$2,700.00
	1000 Mbps.	1,300.00	11,000.00
	Three Year Plan		
	100 Mbps.	N/A	2,500.00
	1000 Mbps.	N/A	10,000.00
	Five Year Plan		
	100 Mbps.	N/A	2,300.00
	1000 Mbps.	N/A	9,000.00
	UNI Port with Access – Protected Diverse		
	Month to Month Plan		
	100 Mbps.	1,300.00	3,250.00
	1000 Mbps.	1,300.00	10,000.00
	Three Year Plan	1,000.00	10,000.00
	100 Mbps.	N/A	3,000.00
	1000 Mbps.	N/A	9,000.00
	Five Year Plan	14//-3	5,000.00
	100 Mbps.	N/A	2,750.00
	1000 Mbps.	N/A	8,500.00
	1000 Mbps.	IN/A	6,500.00
	UNI Port with Access – Protected Private		
	Month to Month Plan		
	100 Mbps.	1,300.00	950.00
	1000 Mbps.	1,300.00	2,700.00
	Three Year Plan		
	100 Mbps.	N/A	850.00
	1000 Mbps.	N/A	2,500.00
	Five Year Plan		
	100 Mbps.	N/A	750.00
	1000 Mbps.	N/A	2,100.00
	•		*

^{**} The rates for this service are subject to the Flexible Pricing regulations set forth in Tariff PSC NY No.1--COMMUNICATIONS, Section 1, Paragraph A.10.

Issued in compliance with Order of the Public Service Commission dated January 17, 2008 in Cases 06-C-0897 and 07-C-0610.

See Preface Item 1 for Statement of Company's Reservation of Objections.

Issued: February 15, 2008 Effective: March 16, 2008

By Bruce P. Beausejour, General Counsel 140 West Street, New York, N.Y. 10007